

Lazy Susan Waiver

Lazy Susan Waiver, Release, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement in consideration of being permitted into and participating in Lazy Susan Kitchen activities located at 516 Oakley Road (herein known as Lazy Susan Kitchen).

By signing this document, I am forever waiving and releasing any and all claims I may now or later have against Lazy Susan Kitchen related in any way to the use of its equipment and facilities, including claims of negligence. Furthermore on behalf of myself, my spouse, children, my parents, heirs, assigns, personal representatives and estate, I hereby agree to fully and permanently release, waive and discharge Lazy Susan Kitchen, its agents, owners, members, shareholders, directors, partners, employees, suppliers, manufacturers, participants, affiliates, successors and assigns from any and all claims, liability, demands, or causes of action related in any way to my use of or presence in any real or personal property of Lazy Susan Kitchen or the other released parties, without regard to whether a claim already exists or may arise in the future. I understand that: (a) Lazy Susan Kitchen makes its facilities available for a fun and educational culinary experience; (b) using the property is purely a volunteer recreational activity designed for fun and learning; and (c) that I am assuming all risks of participating in such recreational activities including the risk of food allergies,; If I am signing this agreement to allow a minor child to participate in classes at Lazy Susan Kitchen, I am representing and warranting that I have the legal ability to sign this form on their behalf. I further represent and warrant that I have medical insurance and the ability to pay for and indemnify Lazy Susan Kitchen from any and all bills, losses, liabilities, claims, obligations, costs, damages or expenses that may result from my involvement, or the involvement of such minors with Lazy Susan Kitchen.

* I, the undersigned, understand that by signing below, I acknowledge and understand that Lazy Susan Kitchen and its shareholders, affiliates, agents and employees, are not responsible for my welfare (or the welfare of my minor child) or for any injuries, claims

or losses to me or my minor child arising from my participating activities at Lazy Susan Kitchen.

Printed Name/Name of Minor:

Signature: